
Reg.A/D 
                    Violation Letter

Hkkjr ljdkj/Government of India 
[kku ea=ky;/Ministry of Mines 

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks/Indian Bureau of Mines 
gSnjkckn {ks=h; dk;kZy;/Hyderabad Regional Office 

No.AP/ANP/LSt-25/Hyd.V.1       Room No. 603, CGO Towers,     
                     VIth Floor, Kavadiguda,       
                                     Secunderabad – 500 080 
To                     Date:28/9/2017 
Sri A Suresh, Mine Owner, 
H.No. 4/98, Extension, 
Near Chandana Gate, 
Rayalacheruvu – 515 455 
Anantapur Dist (AP). 

Sub:  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules 2017 in respect of Nagarur 
Limestone mine over an area of 4.202 ha in Sy.No.263 A,B,D, E & 264 situated in Nagarur Village 
Yadiki (M), Anantapur district of A.P state 

Sir, 

 The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules 2017, was found violated 
in the above mine during the inspection on 06.9.2017 by Shri Y.M Siva Prasad, Assistant Mining Engineer., 
of this office accompanied by Shri  Balaram, Mines Manager. 

Rule 
No. Rule position  Nature of Violation 

11(1) No holder of a mining lease shall 
commence or carry out mining operations in 
any area except in accordance with the 
Mining Plan approved, modified or reviewd 
by the Indian Bureau of Mines.                                                                 

Mining operations are not being carried out in accordance 
with the proposals given in approved Review of  Mining  
Plan  vide this office letter No.AP/ANP/LST-42/Hyd dated 
20.9.2016 to the extent indicated below :                                   
It was approved to carry out exploration by 04 nos DTH 
and  one core bore hole for the year 2016-17, against 
which no exploration was carried out so far. 

26(2) 

The holder of mining lease shall submit to 
the competent authority a yearly report as 
per the format specified by the Indian 
Bureau of Mines, before 1st day of July 
every year setting forth the extent of 
protective and rehabilitative works carried 
out as envisaged in the approved mine 
closure plan, and if there is any deviation, 
reasons therof. 

The yearly report for the year 2016-17 setting forth the 
extent of protective and rehabilitation work carried out as 
envisaged in the approved Review of Mining has not been 
submitted to the Regional Controller of Mines, Indian 
Bureau of Mines, Hyderabad. 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitute an offence 
punishable under rule 62 of MCDR, 2017. Besides, inability to comply the provision of Rule 11(1) is also 
liable for suspension of mining operations under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017 

03. You are  therefore ,advised to rectify the above violations  immediately and intimate the position to this 
office within 45 (forty five) days from date of issue of this letter 

                                                         Yours faithfully, 

(Ibrahim Sharief) 
Senior AssistantController of mines     

ewy izfr ij ugh a/Not on the Original: 
 (1)   [kku fu;a=d (n) Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks] caxywj dks izfrfyfi lwpukFkZ vxzsf"kr A 
(2)    Copy for information to The Director of Mines and Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh,      

5th &6th Floors,Sri Anjaneya Towers, Ibrahimpatnam,Krishna District,Vijayawada.   
(3)     The Assistant Director of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh, Anantapur,  

Anantapur District; A.P.   

    (Ibrahim Sharief) 
Senior AssistantController of mines    


